Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Propenty Servicing Agreement)

Remittance Dates: 7/1/2016 - 7/31/2016

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement”) between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: July-2016
Remittance Dates: Jul-01-2016 to Jul-31-2016

CRR Rate Class

Comumercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

i Customer Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Comumercial Pnmary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industnal Primary

aaenidd$ C1a SeoOnudl y

Industnai Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmussion
Industnal Transmission
Residential

{ Total

a. CRR Charges in Effect

Energy Demand
0.152 kWh
0.177 kXWh
0.234 kWh
0.252 kWh
0.000 kWh 0.000 kW
0.185 kWh
0.227 kWh 0.465 kW
0.238 kWh 0.764 kW
0.153 kWh 0.022 kW
0.245 kWh 0.388 kW
0.203 kWh 0.155 kW
0.323 kWh

Collection Period: July-2016

| d. Estimated CRR
| Charge Collections
| Received

571.17
12,508.87

, 46,300.58
‘ 541,828.09
0.00

2,204.18

| 300,548.22
| 35,437.60
108,502.27

261,002.65

| 207,698.87
1,088,651.20

$2,606,253.70

[b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
Charges Collections Received

643.91 571.17

13,333.18 12,508.87

53,824.69 46,300.58

615,391.62 541,828.09

0.00 0.00

5,108.87 2,204.18

298,981.31 300,548.22

42,746.37 36,437.60

137.494.60 108,502.27

292,349.75 261,002.65

165,943.48 207,698.87

1,290,290.20 1,088,651.20

$2,916,107.98 $2,606,253.70

e. Actual CRR Charge f. Remittance g. Excess
Collections Received Shortfall for this Remittance for this

Collection Period | Collection Period

309.95 0.00| 261.22
5,020.82 0.00| 7,488.05
44,547.27 0.00| 1,753.31
523,281.81 0.00 18,546.28
0.00 0.00 0.00
4,749.58 2,545.40, 0.00
308,694.04 8,145.82| 0.00
*43,i30.95 6,005.091" .30
195,713.44 81,210 i o.uu
261,528.29 525.64| 0.00
188,508.54 0.00 19,190.33|
1,150,299.99 61,648.79 0.00|
$2,725,784.68 s1ss,77o.11 sn,zss.ﬁ‘

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c +f - g):

j- i (i=h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount;
k. If (h=i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 5th day of August, 2016

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

——

By

Title: Assistant Treasurer

$2,606,253.70
$2,725,784.68

$119,530.98
$0.00
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