Monthly Servicer's Certificate Remittance Dates: 7/1/2016 - 7/31/2016 (to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: July-2016

Remittance Dates: Jul-01-2016 to Jul-31-2016

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charg	ges in Effect	b. Billed CRR	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received	
	Energy	Demand	Charges		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.152 kWh		643.91	571.17	
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.177 kWh		13,333.18	12,508.87	
Commercial Primary	0.234 kWh		53,824.69	46,300.58	
Commercial Secondary	0.252 kWh		615,391.62	541,828.09	
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00	
Commercial SubTransmission	0.185 kWh		5,108.87	2,204.18	
Industrial Primary	0.227 kWh	0.465 kW	298,981.31	300,548.22	
Industrial Secondary	0.238 kWh	0.764 kW	42,746.37	36,437.60	
Industrial Special Contract	0.153 kWh	0.022 kW	137,494.60	108,502.27	
Industrial SubTransmission	0.245 kWh	0.388 kW	292,349.75	261,002.65	
Industrial Transmission	0.203 kWh	0.155 kW	165,943.48	207,698.87	
Residential	0.323 kWh		1,290,290.20	1,088,651.20	
Total			\$2,916,107.98	\$2,606,253.70	
Collection Period: July-2	2016				

Customer Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	571.17	309.95	0.00	261.2
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	12,508.87	5,020.82	0.00	7,488.0
Commercial Primary	46,300.58	44,547.27	0.00	1,753.3
Commercial Secondary	541,828.09	523,281.81	0.00	18,546.2
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
Commercial SubTransmission	2,204.18	4,749.58	2,545.40	0.0
Industrial Primary	300,548.22	308,694.04	8,145.82	0.0
mids ha. Selomaly	36,437.60	°43, i30.95	6,050.35	
Industrial Special Contract	108,502.27	195,713.44	87,211.17	υ.υ
Industrial SubTransmission	261,002.65	261,528.29	525.64	0.0
Industrial Transmission	207,698.87	188,508.54	0.00	19,190.3
Residential	1,088,651.20	1,150,299.99	61,648.79	0.0
Total	\$2,606,253.70	\$2,725,784.68	\$166,770.17	\$47,239.1

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c);

\$2,725,784.68

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$119,530.98

\$2,606,253.70

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 5th day of August, 2016

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

Title: Assistant Treasurer